## INTERNATIONAL



## PART TIME BUSINESS (MOS) UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES FOR 2022-23

KING'S		PLAN A	TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEES											
NINU J		TOTAL FEE												
Western University - Canada									London					
		One			UWO		King's	Health/	Transit Bus	Orientation		lent Card		
		Payment	Tuition	Act	ivity Fees	Act	tivity Fees	Dental Plan	Pass	Fee		Fee		UHIP
Due Dates:		1-Aug-22												
Part Time 3.0 credits	Year 1	\$ 31,694.02	\$ 30,264.00	\$	435.02	\$	207.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	32.00	\$	756.00
	Year 2	\$ 30,541.14	\$ 29,143.12	•	435.02	\$	207.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a		756.00
	Year 3	\$ 29,461.77	\$ 28,063.75	\$	435.02	\$	207.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year 4	\$ 27,457.21	\$ 26,059.19	\$	435.02	\$	207.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
Part Time 2.5 credits	Year 1	\$ 26,543.02	\$ 25,220.00	\$	362.52	\$	172.50	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	32.00	\$	756.00
	Year 2	\$ 25,576.95	\$ 24,285.93	\$	362.52	\$	172.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year 3	\$ 24,677.48	\$ 23,386.46	\$	362.52	\$	172.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year4	\$ 23,007.01	\$ 21,715.99	\$	362.52	\$	172.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
Part Time 2.0 credits	Year 1	\$ 21,392.01	\$ 20,176.00	\$	290.01	\$	138.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	32.00	\$	756.00
	Year 2	\$ 20,612.76	\$ 19,428.75	\$	290.01	\$	138.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year 3	\$ 19,893.18	\$ 18,709.17	\$	290.01	\$	138.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year 4	\$ 18,556.80	\$ 17,372.79	\$	290.01	\$	138.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
Part Time 1.5 credits	Year 1	\$ 16,241.01	\$ 15,132.00	\$	217.51	\$	103.50	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	32.00	\$	756.00
	Year 2	\$ 15,648.57	\$ 14,571.56	\$	217.51	\$	103.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year 3	\$ 15,108.89	\$ 14,031.88	\$	217.51	\$	103.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year 4	\$ 14,106.61	\$ 13,029.60	\$	217.51	\$	103.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
Part Time 1.0 credits	Year 1	\$ 11,090.00	\$ 10,088.00	\$	145.00	\$	69.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	32.00	\$	756.00
	Year 2	\$ 10,684.37	\$ 9,714.37	\$	145.00	\$	69.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year 3	\$ 10,324.58	\$ 9,354.58	\$	145.00	\$	69.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
	Year 4	\$ 9,656.40	\$ 8,686.40	\$	145.00	\$	69.00	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	756.00
Part Time 0.5 credits	Year 1	\$ 5,687.00	\$ 5,044.00	\$	72.50	\$	34.50	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	32.00	\$	504.00
	Year 2	\$ 5,468.19	\$ 4,857.19	\$	72.50	\$	34.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	504.00
	Year 3	\$ 5,288.29	\$ 4,677.29	\$	72.50	\$	34.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	504.00
	Year 4	\$ 4,954.20	\$ 4,343.20	\$	72.50	\$	34.50	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	\$	504.00

## Notes:

1) Starting in mid-July, students can access personalized invoices/statements online at https://www.kingscollege.net/sfsPortal. Invoices are available in an electronic format and are NOT mailed out.

2) Statements contain all charges and payments; however do not include due dates. Please refer to fee schedules for due dates.

3) If you start your program in January, your fees are due no later than December 15th, 2022.

4) Payments can be made by cheque, bank draft, money order, online/telephone banking, debit card, credit card or electronic wire transfer. Please see the Payment Methods section of our website for more info. 5) Please make all fees payable to "King's University College".

6) A breakdown of all Student Compulsory Fees can be found in the Fees Schedules section on our Money Matters page. Information on available opt-outs can be found on this breakdown.

7) All students attending King's/Western for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for a student card.

8) Withdrawal, Cancellation and Refund information can be found in the Refund/Withdrawal Section of the Money Matters Page on our website.

9) Students offered late admission to King's are given 10 business days to make the 1st payment before late charges apply.

10) Late payment fees will be applied to all payments received after the due dates specified above: Full Time students \$401.00 Part Time Students \$200.50.

11) King's University College reserves the right to withdraw students from their registered courses and/or residence for non-payment of fees and request pre-payment prior to enrolment.

12) While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, King's University College reserves the right to make adjustments as required. Revised: June 7, 2022